TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		03/07/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermal Solutions Intermediate Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Robinson Plaza, 6600 Steubenville Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Resco Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Robinson Plaza, 6600 Steubenville Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	
Name:	Resco Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Robinson Plaza, 6600 Steubenville Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4998927	MAAX
Registration Number:	4853898	EZ CUBED
Registration Number:	2773440	1202
Registration Number:	1708213	AA-22
		TRADEMARK ——

900680929 REEL: 007657 FRAME: 0194

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0190868	ADAMANT	
Registration Number:	0417690	ADAMULL	
Registration Number:	1768333	ALKATROL	
Registration Number:	1193184	AL-MAX	
Registration Number:	0510329	ALUMEX	
Registration Number:	1778582	ANDAFRAC	
Registration Number:	0859535	COELEX	
Registration Number:	1821368	CONDOR	
Registration Number:	3484385	CORELITE	
Registration Number:	2936349	CORLINE	
Registration Number:	2844303	CORPATCH	
Registration Number:	0853975	DIBOND	
Registration Number:	1488477	EAGLE	
Registration Number:	2412471	EXCELBOND	
Registration Number:	0754879	EXKASE	
Registration Number:	2085527	EZ	
Registration Number:	1727624	EZ CAST	
Registration Number:	2318689	FURNACON	
Registration Number:	1363389	FURNAL	
Registration Number:	1736599	GOLDART	
Registration Number:	0843520	GR	
Registration Number:	1640495	GR-FG	
Registration Number:	0809125	GUIDON	
Registration Number:	0747111	HARKLASE	
Registration Number:	0505454	HELSPOT	
Registration Number:	2940018	HOTZONE	
Registration Number:	1092316	INDUX	
Registration Number:	0798002	K/R	
Registration Number:	1069395	KRIAL	
Registration Number:	1308038	KRICON	
Registration Number:	1069396	KRICOR	
Registration Number:	2225587	KRILEX	
Registration Number:	1340735	KRILINE	
Registration Number:	2602103	LADLEMAX	
Registration Number:	2773438	LARCOBOND	
Registration Number:	0667934	LO-ERODE	
Registration Number:	4403878	MASSTECH	
Registration Number:	2928319	MAXLINE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2766581	METALDAM			
Registration Number:	1313450	MONO			
Registration Number:	0792052	MONO GUN			
Registration Number:	2938120	N/R			
Registration Number:	1361933	NOVUS			
Registration Number:	1361932	NOVUS-C			
Registration Number:	0799388	NUCON			
Registration Number:	0908905	NUCON 50			
Registration Number:	0840738	NUCON 60			
Registration Number:	1024693	NUCON 80			
Registration Number:	1347889	NULINE R-20			
Registration Number:	0764158	OCEANITE			
Registration Number:	2871441	OXILINE			
Registration Number:	0840737	OXILINE B			
Registration Number:	0662981	PACO			
Registration Number:	0889942	PACO PLASTIC BLOCKS			
Registration Number:	1121019	PACOCAST			
Registration Number:	1092317	PATCHBOND			
Registration Number:	0865187	PERATEX			
Registration Number:	2509236	PERMACAST			
Registration Number:	2463530	PERMAGUN			
Registration Number:	1198385	PERMANENTE			
Registration Number:	3010771	PERMA-STAR			
Registration Number:	2207070	PROCAST			
Registration Number:	0650358	PUROCAST			
Registration Number:	2766582	PUROCRETE			
Registration Number:	2766578	PURO-LITE			
Registration Number:	1300570	PUROTAB			
Registration Number:	0649990	PURO-TAB			
Registration Number:	1760853	PYROFRAC			
Registration Number:	1717303	PYROPHYL			
Registration Number:	1739312	PYROTROL			
Registration Number:	3304737	QUIKLITE			
Registration Number:	2934982	QUIKTURN			
Registration Number:	1748509	REDART			
Registration Number:	2557297	RESCAL			
Registration Number:	0702092	RESCO			
Registration Number:	1697645	RESCO			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2557737	RESCO
Registration Number:	2325869	RESCOBOND
Registration Number:	1719480	RESCOCAST
Registration Number:	3607365	RESCOLITE
Registration Number:	2557116	RESCOMAG
Registration Number:	2689021	R-MAX
Registration Number:	2773439	SAKONITE
Registration Number:	1877160	SUREFLOW
Registration Number:	0856330	TOPEX S
Registration Number:	0794305	TROWLEZE
Registration Number:	2935092	UNITAB
Registration Number:	2997772	VIBROCAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: phack@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Hack

Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Hack
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Hack/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2022

Total Attachments: 9

source=52406-US Bank - Resco - US Bank 2017 Trademaek Release#page1.tif
source=52406-US Bank - Resco - US Bank 2017 Trademaek Release#page2.tif
source=52406-US Bank - Resco - US Bank 2017 Trademaek Release#page3.tif
source=52406-US Bank - Resco - US Bank 2017 Trademaek Release#page4.tif
source=52406-US Bank - Resco - US Bank 2017 Trademaek Release#page5.tif
source=52406-US Bank - Resco - US Bank 2017 Trademaek Release#page6.tif
source=52406-US Bank - Resco - US Bank 2017 Trademaek Release#page7.tif
source=52406-US Bank - Resco - US Bank 2017 Trademaek Release#page8.tif
source=52406-US Bank - Resco - US Bank 2017 Trademaek Release#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of March 7, 2022, by U.S. Bank National Association, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent"), grants a release of security interest in trademarks to each of (i) Thermal Solutions Intermediate Holdings, Inc. (Delaware corporation); (ii) Resco Group, Inc. (Pennsylvania corporation); (iii) Resco Products, Inc. (Pennsylvania corporation), (collectively, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor"). All terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth (including by reference) in the Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, Grantors and Collateral Agent are parties to a certain (i) Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2011 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 26, 2017, by and among Thermal Solutions Intermediate Holdings, Inc., Resco Group, Inc., Resco Products, Inc. and Collateral Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 1, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 006046/0240 (the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in, the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, all right, title, and interest of each Grantor in and to the intellectual property rights and Collateral held by such Grantor including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached **Schedule A**, together with all goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, and all renewals thereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of March 7, 2022, by and among others, the Grantors and Collateral Agent, (i) each Grantor has fulfilled its obligations and commitments under the Credit Agreement (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), (ii) Collateral Agent has released and has agreed to release its continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, and assign to Grantor any and all interest it may have in the Collateral and (iii) Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby (i) releases its continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, and assigns its entire right, title and interest in, if any, the Collateral and (ii) re-assigns, re-transfers and re-conveys to each such Grantor any and all rights and interest it may have in, to or under the Collateral
- 2. This Release has been executed and delivered by Collateral Agent for the purpose of releasing, removing, or otherwise terminating the security interest made part of the Security Agreement and IP Security Agreement in favor of Collateral Agent in the Collateral that have been filed with the USPTO and, to the extent required, any other such offices in other countries of the

world. The IP Security Agreement and all of Grantors' obligations thereunder and under the Security Agreement as they pertain to the Collateral are thus terminated as of the date first set forth above.

- 3. Collateral Agent has a continuing obligation to sign all agreements, documents, or otherwise, necessary to carry out this Release and the obligations herein.
- 4. This Release shall be binding upon the parties' legal representatives, successors, and assigns.
- 5. Collateral Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantors, to make filings with the USPTO and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantors to evidence the release and termination of Collateral Agent's security interests in the Collateral.
- 6. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS as of the $\underline{7th}$ day of \underline{March} , 2022.

By: U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent

Thermal Solutions Intermediate Holdings, Inc., as Grantor

By:____ Name:

Title:

Laurel Casasanta Vice President By:

Name: Graham McDonough

Title: Secretary

Resco Group, Inc., as Grantor

Name: Graham McDonough

Title: Secretary

Resco Products, Inc., as Grantor

Name: Graham McDonough

Title: Secretary

200

Schedule A

Registered and Applied for Trademarks:

Country	Trademark Name	App.#	Filing Date	Resalt	Reg. Date
US	MAAX	86/402,861	9/23/2014	4,998,927	7/12/2016
US	EZ CUBED	86/407,376	9/26/2014	4.853,898	11/17/2015
US	1202	76/468,690	11/20/2002	2,773,440	10/14/2003
US	AA-22	74/171,563	5/36/1991	1,708,213	8/18/1992
ÚS	ADAMANT (STYLEZED)	73/379,653	4/25/1923	190,868	10/28/1924
U\$	ADAMULL (STYLED)	71/469720	4/27/1944	-0417690	13/13/1945
US	ALKATROL	74/190,778	\$/1/1991	1,768,333	5/4/1993
US	AL-MÁX	73/273,814	8/11/1980	1,193,184	4/6/1982
US	ALUMEX	71/541,862	11/20/1947	510,329	5/31/1949
US	ANDAFRAC	74/330,833	11/13/1992	1,778,582	6/29/1993
OS	COBLEX	72/268,195	4/3/1967	859,535	11/5/1968
ŧ)\$	CONDOR	74/391,085	5/17/1993	1.821,368	2/15/1994
US	CORELITE (STYLIZED)	77/368,241	1/10/2008	3,484,385	8/12/2008
US	CORLINE	78/385,413	3/16/2004	2,936,349	3/29/20805
US.	CORPATCH	76/457,095	10/8/2002	2,844,303	5/25/20814
ÚS.	DIBOND	72/279,787	9/7/1967	853,975	8/6/1968
US	EAGLE	73/686971.	9/29/1987	1,488,477	5/17/1988
US	EXCELBOND	75/880,928	12/27/1999	2,412,471	12/12/2000
US	EXKASE	72/158,623	12/6/1962	754,879	8/20/1963
US	EZ 3 (STYLIZED)	75/074,477	3/18/1996	2.685,527	8/5/1997
ŧ)\$	EZ CAST	74/161,541	4/29/1991	1,727,624	10/27/1992
US	FURNACON	75/596,238	11/19/1998	2,318,689	2/15/20800
US	FURNAL	73/595156	10/22/1984	1,363,389	10/1/1985
US	GOLDART	74/242,775	2/3/1992	1,736,599	12/1/1992
US	GR	72/242,124	3/29/1966	843,520	2/6/1968
US	OR-FG	73/798,690	5/8/1989	1,640,495	4/9/1991
U\$	GUIDON	72/228,256	9/21/1965	809,125	5/31/1966
US	HARKLASE	72/142,988	4/5/1962	747,111	3/26/1963
US	HELSPOT	71/541,857	11/26/1947	505,454	1/4/1949
US	HOTZONE	78/385,442	3/16/2004	2,940,018	4/12/2(8)5
US	INDUX	73/348,182	11/11/1977	1,992,316	5/30/1978
US	K/R	72/206,267	11/16/1964	798,002	10/26/1965
US	KRIAL	73/080,515	3/17/1976	1,869,395	7/12/1977
US	KRICON	73/442,806	9/7/1983	1,308,038	12/4/1984
US	KRKOR	73/080,516	3/17/1976	1.8869,396	7/12/1977
US	KRILEX	75/397,836	12/1/1997	2,225,587	2/23/1999
US	KRILINE	73/481,487	5/21/1984	1,340,735	6/11/1985
US	LADLEMAX	76/028,645	4/18/2000	2,602,103	7/30/2002

Country	Trademark Name	APIA.É	Eiling Date	Reg. #	Bez. Date
US	LARCOBOND	76/468,688	11/20/2002	2,773.438	10/14/2003
US	LO-ERODE	72/043,393	1/3/1958	667,934	10/7/1958
US	MASSTECH	85/448,856	J6/17/ 3 011	4,4433,878	9/17/2013
US	MAXLINE	78/281,881	\$/1/2003	2,928,319	2/22/2005
US	METALDAM	76/4573394	10/8/2(8)2	2,766,581	9/23/20833
US	MONO	73/464.626	2/7/1984	1,313,450	1/8/1985
.US	MONO GUN	72/136,248	1/22/1962	7923052	7/6/1965
US	N/R	78/385.464	3/16/2004	2,938,120	4/3/2005
US.	NOVUS	73/530,128	4/1/1985	1,361,933	9/24/1985
US .	NOVUS-C	73/53(8)19	4/1/1985	1,361,932	9/24/1985
US	NUCON	72/297,390	12/3/1964	799,388	11/30/1968
US	NUCON 50	72/341.472	10/24/1969	908,905	3/2/1971
US	NUCCON 60	72/257,859	11/3/1966	840,738	12/19/1967
US	NUCCON 80	73/035,104	16921/1974	1,924,693	13/11/1975
U\$	NULINE R-20	73/475,614	4/16/1984	1,347,889	7/9/1985
US	OCEANITE	72/162,266	2/7/1963	764,158	2/4/1964
US	OXILINE	78/189,417	11/27/2002	2,871,441	8/10/2004
US	OXILINE 8	72/257,858	11/3/19866	840,737	12/19/1967
US	PACÖ	72/033,493	7/10/1957	662,981	6/17/1958
US	PACO PLASTIC BLOCKS	72/320,367	2/28/1969	\$89,942	4/28/1970
-U8	PACIXCÁST	73/159,584	2/22/1978	1,1213119	6/26/1979
US	PATCHBOND	73/148,183	11/11/1977	1,092,317	5/3(¥1978
US	PERATEX	72/304,280	8/5/1968	865,187	2/23/1969
US	PERMACAST	76/054,859	5/15/2000	2,509,236	13/20/2001
US	PERMAGUN	75/880,927	12/27/1999	2,463,530	6/26/2001
US	PERMANENTE	73/249,973	2/12/1980	1,198,385	6/22/1982
US	PERMA-STAR	78/385,428	3/16/2004	3,010,771	11/1/2005
US	PROCAST	75/363,531	9/26/1997	2,207,070	12/1/1998
US	FUROCAST (Stylized)	72/019,481	11/19/1956	650,338	8/20/1957
US	PUROCRETE	76/457,096	10/8/2002	2,766,582	9/23/2803
US	PURO-LITE	76/457,091	10/8/2002	2,766,578	9/23/2003
US	PUROTAB	73/455,180	12/1/1983	1.360,570	10/16/1984
US	PURO-TAB	72/018,910	11/7/1956	649,990	8/13/1957
U\$	PYROFRAC	74/1883)18	7/24/1991	1,760,833	3/30/1993
US	PYROPHYL.	74/188,020	7/24/8991	1,717,303	9/22/1992
US	PYROTROL.	74/188,019	7/24/1991	1,739.312	12/15/1992
US	QUIKLITE	78/925,771	7/10/2006	3,304,737	10/2/2007
US	QUIKTUEN	78/377,836	NAMAN.	2,934,982	3/22/2005
US	REDART	74/242,774	2/3/1992	1,748,599	1/26/1993
US	BESCAL	76/125,036	9/8/2000	2,557,297	4/2/2002
US	RESCO	72/084,692	11/5/1959	702,092	8/2/1960
ÚS.	RESCO	74/171.571	5/30/1991	1.697,645	6/30/1992
US	RESCO & Design	75/828,724	1(9/20/19/99	2.557.737	4/9/2(8)2

Country	Erstemark Name	App.#	Eiling Date	Res. f	Res. Date
US	RESCOBOND	75/600,963	12/4/1998	2,325,869	3/7/2000
US	RESCOCAST	74/171,360	5/30/1991	1,719,480	9/22/1992
US	RESCOLITE	77/455,161	4/22/2008	3,607.365	4/14/2009
US	RESCOMAG	76/025,967	4/14/2000	2,537,£16	4/2/3002
US.	R-MAX	76/020,762	4/7/2000	2,689,021	2/18/20813
US	SAKONETE	76/468,689	11/20/2002	2,773,439	169/14/26803
US	SUREFLOW	74/382,835	4/22/1993	1,877,160	1/31/1995
US	TOPEX S	72/284,660	11/13/1967	856,330	9/10/1968
US	TROWLEZE	72/189,309	3/23/1964	794,305	8/17/1965
US	UNITAB	78/385,867	3/17/2004	2,935,092	3/22/2(8)5
US	VIBROCAST	78/452,856	7/19/2004	2997,772	9/20/2/805

Foreign Trademarks of Grantor

Constra	Frademark Name	<u> </u>	Piling Date	Realf	Res. Dale
AR	RESCO	3068412	10/5/1999	2,463,848	9/13/2011
AR	RESCO & DESIGN	3087646	12/30/1999	2477175	5/23/2001
AU	EZ 3 (stylised)	797533	6/17/1999	797833	9/29/2/8/0
AU	EZ CAST	618694	12/36/1993	618694	7/6/1996
ΑÜ	PROGUN	370722	1/15/1992	570722	8/10/1993
AU	PEROCAST	769455	8/5/1998	769455	3/19/1999
AU	PURO-TAB	181977	7/31/1963	183977	7/31/1963
ВŘ	FZ 3	822004283	9/1/3/1999	822004283	13/21/2006
BR	EZ CAST	817794298	3/12/1996	817794298	3/12/1996
BR	RESCO	822648213	9/24/1999	822048213	10/21/2003
BR	RESCO	822048221	9/24/1999	822048223	10/21/2003
BR	RESCO & DESIGN	822362864	1/14/2000	822362864	12/20/2005
вх	EZ CAST	0808064	12/16/1993	0548397	12/16/1993
BX	RESCO	()792214	1/27/1993	0525683	1/27/1993
CÁ	AA-22	682363	-5/22/1991	431722	8/21/1992
CA	ADAMANT	122023	5/23/1925	097850	5/23/1925
ČA:	ALUMEX	0223341	2/8/1954	UCA50679	2/8/1954
CA	CORLEX	813159	5/22/1996	476488	5/20/1997
CA	CORLINE	6476909	10/35/1981	276,899	2/25/1983
CA	CORPATCH	591602	9/11/1987	344779	9/16/1988
CA	DIBOND	437810	3/36/1979	241155	3/14/1980
CA	EZ CAST	692326	10/28/1991	417316	9/24/1993
CA	PURN-A-RAM	591596	9/11/1987	344778	9/16/1988

Conntra	Trademark Same	Amas	Miles Date	<u> Kez ê</u>	Reg. Dair
CA	GRCO	185758	12/28/1944	920435	12/28/1944
ČA	GUIDON	414273	8/16/1977	231047	11/24/1978
CA	HARLINE	1178338	5/27/2003	660027	3/3/2006
CA	HILOBOND	1172300	3/31/2003	653583	13725/2005
CÁ	HOTZONE	1213278	4/14/2004	665821	6/7/3(8)6
CA	1.8.C.	813152	5/22/1986	476484	5/20/1997
CA	INDUX	424843	5/16/1978	240362	3/7/1980
CA	K/R (STYLIZED)	268491	3/30/1962	128759	11/16/1962
CA	KRIAL	813158	5/22/1996	476487	5/20/1997
CA	KRICON	591590	9/11/1987	344776	9/16/1988
CA	KRICXIE	\$13157	5/22/1996	476486	3/20/1997
CA	KRILEX	0813156	5/22/1996	485,721	13/18/1997
CA	KRILINE	591588	9/11/1987	344774	9/16/1988
CA	KRITAB	591589	9/13/1987	344775	9/16/1988
CA	KROMAG	0813151	5/22/1996	485,726	11/18/1997
CA	LO-ERODE	421874	3/6/1978	244490	5/9/1980
CA	LO-Sil.	0813162	5/22/1996	485,787	13/18/1997
CA	METALDAM	813148	5/22/1996	476341	5/16/1997
CA	MONO	813149	5/22/1996	476439	5/16/1997
CA	MONO TO	813160	5/22/1996	476489	5/20/1997
CA	MONOCOUN	267837	2/27/1962	143098	12/17/1965
CA	N/B	570546	1049/1986	341707	6/17/1988
CA	NATIONAL.	232998	10/26/1955	1(%641	5/17/1957
CA	NUCON	299905	9/29/1966	156818	4/21/1967
CA	OCEANITE	\$13161	5/22/1996	476490	3/20/1997
CA	PERATEX	437806	3/30/1979	248404	7/25/1980
CA	PERECON	243380	12/6/1957	1111945	8/1/1958
CA	PERMANENTE	268490	3/30/1962	139,648	3/26/1965
CA	PERMA-STAR	1230228	9/14/3/994	698957	E9/18/3907
CA	PERMA-STAR	653513	3/22/1990	388343	8/30/1991
CA	PERMATAB	591587	9/11/1987	346997	10/21/1988
CA	PROCAST	856708	9/19/1997	514894	8/20/1999
CA	PUROCAST	813154	5/22/1996	485707	11/18/1997
CA	PUROCRETE	424849	3/16/1978	249034	8/8/1980
CA	PUROLITE	424850	5/16/1978	235746	9/7/1979
CA	PURO-LITE	1172290	3/31/2003	6621.55	4/4/2006
CA	PUROTAB	0813155	5/22/1996	485,722	13/18/1997
CA	FYRO-MAG	585921	6/11/1987	346279	10/14/1988
CA	QUIKLITE	1311080	7/31/2006	750,848	10/22/2009
CA	RESCO	674077	1/14/1991	398964	6/5/1992
CA	RESCOMAG	1,060,036	5/23/2(00	579,720	4/16/2003
CÁ	ŠAKONITE	424831	5/16/1978	240363	3/7/1980
CA	TROWLEZE	\$13153	5/22/1996	476485	5/20/1997

Country	Trademark Name	App. f	Filing Date	Kes.#	Res Date
CA	UNITAB	591,586	9/11/1987	344773	9/16/1988
CA	UNITAB	1230296	9/15/2004	675500	10/23/2006
CA	VIBROCAST	1224303	7/21/2003	680935	2/1/20897
CN	RESCO	9900130156	11/3/1999	1.564868	5/7/2001
CN	RESCO & DESIGN	20888802215	1/5/2000	16(N870	7/21/2801
co	RESCO	04030106	3/3/6/2004	295143	2/22/2005
CO	RESCO	08030103	3/340/20004	295154	2/10/2005
CO	RESCO & DESIGN	04030107	3/30/2004	295142	2/22/3(8)5
	RESCO & DESIGN	04030105	3/30/2004	295144	2/9/2005
DE	EZ CAST	2087164	12/15/1993	2087164	12/13/1994
ES	RESCO	1741178	3726/2(8)3	1741178	1/26/2003
ES	RESCO & DESIGN	1037854	\$/20/1983	1037854	5/30/1989
£U	EZ CUSED	013306469	9/29/2014	013396469	3/19/2015
w	EZ 3	(8): 226539	7/3/1990	001226539	10/9/2000
	EESCO	(8)1454(840)	12/30/1999	(8)1454(84)	2/13/2001
EX	RESCO & DESIGN	(X)1454255	12/30/1999	(8)1454255	2/(4/200)
1R	EZ CAST	94590796	1/10/1994	945(8)796	1/10/1994
FR	RESCO	662001	4/20/1983	1233685	4/20/1993
FR	RESCO	93452323	1/26/1993	93452323	1/26/1993
GB	EZ CAST	1556407	10/31/1994	1556497	11/3/1995
GB	MIGHTYAGG	2346849	10723/2089	2346849	3/26/208/4
GB	QUIKGUN	2346794	10/23/20803	2346794	3/26/208)4
Gß	QUIKTURN	2346795	10/23/2003	2346795	3/26/2004
GB	RESCO	1193840	4/12/1983	1193840	4/12/1983
GB	RESCO & DESIGN	1193841	4/12/1983	1193841	4/12/1983
GB	RESCONDIN	2346793	10/23/2003	2346793	4/2/2(8)4
GB	R-MAX (DESIGN)	2246194	9/21/2000	2246194	3/16/2/801
GB	SUREFLOW	1526867	2/12/1993	1526867	1/28/1994
GB	VIBROCAST	3001296	4/9/2013	3001296	7/19/2013
18	RESCO	874615	9/2/1999	874615	3/29/2008
IN	RESCO & DESIGN	894411	12/27/1999	894411	2/13/2/896
· IT	EZ CAST	M12013C010024	12/23/1993	1566536	5/17/1996
TT	R RESCO AND DEVICE	M82019C 003755	4/22/1983	1540283	4/22/1983
T.E.	RESCO	ME2013C 000768	1/29/1993	1527344	1/26/1996
JP.	£2.3	H11-054157	6/17/1999	\$454791	2/23/20891
1b	EZ CAST	H05-126248	12/20/1993	3327873	7/4/1997
IP .	FURNACAST	\$47-041119	3/28/1972	1370635	2/1/1978
KR	RESCO	40-1999-34485	9/15/1999	40-484558	12/29/2000
KR	RESCO & DESIGN	40-2000-3597	1/26/2000	40-492998	5/10/2001
MX	AA-22	115973	6/20/1991	41.3925	6/20/1991
MX	CORLINE	677267	9/15/2004	879441	4/28/2/805
MX	EZ, 3	625893	6/24/1999	625893	9/29/1999
MX	EZ CAST	478416	2/7/1994	478416	11/3/1994

Country	Trademark Name	Ama	Dilux Date	Rcz.#	Reg. Date
MX	HOTZONE	677369	9/15/2004	952518	9/15/2006
MX	N/R	677271	9/15/2004	878177	4/26/2005
MX	PERMA-STAR	677272	9/15/2004	%78178	4/26/2005
MX	QUIKLITE	\$25525	12/15/2006	1026238	2/25/2008
MX	QUIKTURN	649099	3/26/2004	849606	8/26/208)4
MX	RESCO	477705	3/26/2001	736050	2/28/2002
MX	RESCO & DESIGN	477704	3/26/2001	746468	5/10/2002
MX	UNITAB	677273	9/15/2004	878179	4/26/2003
NZ	EZ 3	311241	6/17/1999	311241	3/9/2000
NZ	EZ CAST	232831	12/15/1993	232831	1/15/1998
TW	15Z 3	841802	11/16/1994	941802	5/16/2801
TW	EZ CAST	661626	11/16/1994	661620	11/16/1994
1.M.	RESCO	(998030308)	7/14/2009	1,416,857	7/1/2010
VE	RESCO	10505/81	11/27/1981	113944-P	9/20/2000
VE	RESCO & DESIGN	P239998	1/10/2000	582-2000	1 1/1 1/2(8)2
ZS	RESCO	99/16880	9/14/1999	99/16880	3/27/2003
ZA	RESCO & DESIGN	20(8)/400027	1/18/2000	20080/00027	2/9/2005

Foreign Trademark Applications of Grantor

***************************************	Comba	<u>Teadenuck Name</u>	<u> </u>	Filing Dale	Reg. #	Heg. Date
-	CA	MAAX	1,720,509	3/23/2015		

RECORDED: 03/11/2022